

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9563/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2024 in DBCWP No. 2732/2024 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANISUR RAHMAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.99654/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 99654/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9795/2024 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.102151/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.102152/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 11028/2024 (XV)
(IA No.114123/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.114121/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.114122/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 11564/2024 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.118669/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 11401/2024 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.118078/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 12493/2024 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.126822/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 12115/2024 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.123194/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 14059/2024 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.142047/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 14125/2024 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.142809/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 17270/2024 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.158925/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.158927/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 19882/2024 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.184905/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.184907/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 19881/2024 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.181569/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.181570/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 19880/2024 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.182139/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.182138/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 21533/2024 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.185408/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.185409/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 10560/2024 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.109122/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.109124/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 21-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Amogh Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.k Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Parmar, Adv.

M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR
Mr. Puneet Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Garg, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.
Mr. Manna Arora, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Akriti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Harsha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Omsudhir Vidyarthi, Adv.
Mr. Om Sudhir Vidyarthi, Adv.
Mr. Ojusya Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.

Mr. Manish Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the Petitions after three weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR